507515084 09/28/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7561977

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	09/22/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEW HAVEN MOVING EQUIPMENT CORP. OF CALIFORNIA	
Street Address:		
City:		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60101	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5823724

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6127666911

Email: susan.carlson@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN CARLSON, FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE

Address Line 1: 90 S 7TH ST STE 2200

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN CARLSON
SIGNATURE:	/e/ Susan Carlson
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=NH Moving Equipment Corp of CA Patent Release#page1.tif source=NH Moving Equipment Corp of CA Patent Release#page2.tif source=NH Moving Equipment Corp of CA Patent Release#page3.tif

PATENT 507515084 REEL: 061236 FRAME: 0986

RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of September 22, 2022, is made by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association with an office located at 10 South Wacker Drive, 22nd Floor, MAC N8405-261, Chicago, Illinois 60606 (the "Assignee"), and releases all of the security interests and assignments held by the Assignee in each of the patents and patent applications identified on Exhibit A (the "Patent Collateral") and the trademarks and trademark applications identified on Exhibit B (the "Trademark Collateral"), which security interests and assignments were granted to the Assignee pursuant to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 16, 2011 (the "Assignment Document"), by and between NEW HAVEN MOVING EQUIPMENT CORP. OF CALIFORNIA, a California corporation with its principal place of business office located at 1110 West Fullerton Avenue, Addison, Illinois 60101, as grantor and assignor (the "Assignor"), and the Assignee, as secured party and assignee. The Assignment Document was recorded on September 19, 2011 at Reel 026929, Frame 0495 of the patent records. The Assignee hereby terminates and releases, and grants and conveys to the Assignor, without representation or warranty, all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral and Trademark Collateral.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Pamela M. Solares

arthury by

Tiple: Vice President

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF COLC

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2 day of September, 2022, by Pamela M. Solares, a Vice President of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a national banking association, on behalf of the association.

OFFICIAL SEAL
ANTHONY VIZGIRDA
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/30/2025

Notary Public

EXHIBIT A to Release of Patent and Trademark Security Interests

PATENT COLLATERAL

UNITED STATES ISSUED PATENTS

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
END CAPS FOR TIE-DOWN TRACK AND PROCESS	5823724	October 20, 1998
FOR INSTALLING A TIE-DOWN TRACK		

UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS

None.

FOREIGN ISSUED PATENTS

None.

FOREIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS

None.

Exhibit A

PATENT REEL: 061236 FRAME: 0988

EXHIBIT B to Release of Patent and Trademark Security Interests

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

REGISTRATIONS

None.

APPLICATIONS

None.

COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

None.

UNREGISTERED MARKS

None.

FOREIGN ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP **MARKS**

None.

REGISTRATIONS

None.

Exhibit B

US.352557501.02

PATENT REEL: 061236 FRAME: 0989

RECORDED: 09/28/2022